
H.—ls. 30
Return of Masters, Mates, and Engineers to whom Certificates of Competency were issued

during the Year ended 31st March, 1906.

Nameof Person. Rank. Class of Certificate. Date of Issue. No,

Henry Montague Garrick
Henry Hamill
Richard Garsdale Holmes
William Whiteford
Alan Hamilton Macdonald
William Sutton Gordon
Richard Newing
William Knowles
Hereward Wilfred Doucette Bold ..
William Bernard Robertson
Thomas Vivian Hill
Leonard Robertson
James McKenzie
Oscar Thimoteus Pettersson
Maurice Evan Morris
James Baldwin
Gustav Herman Petersen
William Donald Darling
Ivan Vasta .. ..
Thomas Bartlett Sewell
George Percy Evans
Donald Hastings Cambridge
John Dowell
Charles Wilson Cumming
Gilbert Manson
John Sinclair Stuart
Andrew Risk Stewart
Caleb Charles Williams
George Walton Somerwill
JohnFarrell
Henry Warren Johnston
Charles Anderson
Arthur Percy Gibson
James Smith
Edward MartinKnudsen
Robert Scollay
Walter Nicholas..
John McDonald Etheridge
Ernest Albert Burton
William Mcintosh
Robert Jackson Fowler
Samuel Jones
Hans Johansen
Thomas Coupar
Hemen Walter Vile
William Gordon Scott
Desmonde Ryall Prohert
Alfred Sandston
John Williams
William Arthur Wildman
Mons Monson
Lars Larsen
James McDonald
Donald Joseph Teixeira
Charles Daniel
Frederick Jervase Lyons Radford ..
Louis Belmont Vasta
Charles U. F. A. Greenberg
Henry Sauer
Donald Rae
William John Grigg
Sofus Anton Miller
Walter Thomas Brigden
Andrew McDougall
Ernest Paterson Saunders
William Sinclair Coutts ..
George HerbertBaxter
John George Langton
William McKegg
Philip Robert Going
Henry Richard Morse
James Duncan Campbell
Bert Arthur Meyenberg
Richard Jones
Frederick Hadfield
William Henry Dawson
Hemen Walter Vile
John Coleman
Thomas Samuel Joyoe
Cecil Arnold Vause
Benjamin Bright
William Ernest Tye
Edward Jackson
James William Patterson Thomson
Robert Scollay

Master, ordinary ..
First mate
Second mate

First mate
Second mate
First mate
Second mate

First mate
Second mate
First mate
Second mate
First mate
Mate

Master

Second mate
First mate
Second mate
First mate
Second mate
Master

Matt-

Master

Mate

Foreign trade

Home trade

23 May, 1905 ..
23 „ „ ..
23 „ „ ..
23 „ „ ..
29 „ „ ..
29 „ , ..
12 June,
26 „ „ .:
28 „ ■ „
28 „ » ..

3 July, „ ..
15 „ „ ..
15 „ „ ..
27 „ „ ..

1 Sept
5 „ „ ..
7 Oct., „ ..

18 „ „ ..
26 „ „ ..

2 Nov
15 „ . ..
15 „ „ ..
23 „ „ ..
11 Dec, „ ..
20 „ „ ..
23 „ „ ..

2 Feb., 1906 ..
17 „ . ..
28 „ „ ..
28
23 May, 1905 '.'.
23 „ „ ..
23 „ „ ..
23 „ „ ..
23 „ „ ..
29 „ „ ..

6 June,
13 July, „ ..
27 „ „ ..
4 Aug.,
9 „ „ ••
9 „ „ ..

23 „ „ ..
24 „ „ ..
16 Sept., „ ..
3 Oct., „ ..

14 , „ ..
18 „ „ ..
19 „ ., ..
3 Nov., „ ..

14 „ „ ..
28 , „ ..

4 Jan., 1906 ..
24 „ „ ..
29 „ „ ..
29 „ „ ..

2 Feb., „ ..
9 „ „ ..

21 „ „ ..
28 „ „ ..
15 Maroh, „
23 „ „ ..
29 „ ..
23 May, 1905 ..
23 „ „ ..
23 „ „ ..
29 „ „ ..
29 „ „ ..
26 June, „ ..
28 , „ ..
10 July, „ ..
18 „ „ ..
7 Aug., „ ..
6 Sept., „ ..
6 „ „ ..

15 „ „ ..
4 Oct., „ ..
4 „ „ ..

26 „ „ ..
2 Nov., „ .'.
2 „ „ ..

16 „ „ ..
28 „ „ ..

4 Dec, „ ..
11 „ „ ..

878
951
978
979
980
981
982
983
934
984
985
986
955
987
988
989
966
990
991
992
993
994
995
996
997
998
999

1000
1001
1002
5493
5497
5543
5544
5545
5546
5517
5547
5548
5549
5550
5551
5552
5553
5554
5555
5556
5475
5526
5518
5557
5558
5481
5559
5534
5560
5561
5394
5562
556S
5564
5529
5515
3410
3411
3412
3413
3414
3415
3416
3417
3418
3419
3420
3421
3422
3423
3424
3425
3426
3427
3428
3429
3430
3431

Master

Mate

Master
Mate
Master a

Mate
Master
Mate H

H

Master

River trade

H . . . . a
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